SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 319/2023

M/S DELHI ROYALTY COMPANY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I.A NO. 114277/2023 IN C.A. NO. 1748/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

WITH

C.A. No. 1748/2023 (XVII)
(IA No. 114277/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 21-06-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA (VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sumeir Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Gulati, Adv.
Mr. A. Renganath, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR

Ms. Natasha Dalmia, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

IA No.114277/2023 in C.A. No. 1748/2023

Issue notice on the application.

Applicant's Counsel is also permitted to serve the Standing Counsel for the State.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the applicant submitted that pursuant to the auction notice dated 30.05.2023, the auction is fixed for 03.07.2023 and hence a short date may be granted for consideration of the said application.

Hence, list on 28.06.2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER